City of Adamsville/ McNairy County Page 10f 2
2012 CDBG - Palmer Street Sewer Pumping Station
Adamsville, TN
1069-13/14
Bid Date: Thursday, March 13, 2014 at 11:00 am local time
Bid Tabulation Marbury Construction Cp., LLC Miller Contractors, Inc. J. Cumby Construction, Inc. BARSTO Construction, Inc.
Denmark, TN Jackson, TN Cookeville, TN Huntingdon, TN
SCHEDULE A: MCNAIRY COUNTY Lic # 63086 Lic # 11456 Lic # 60508 Lic # 37114
Item |Description Qty Unit Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total
1 Mobilization 1 LS $3,000.00 $ 3,000.00 $19,248.00 S 19,248.00 $43,000.00 S 43,000.00 $15,000.00 S 15,000.00
2 Open-Cut Install 8" SDR 26 PVC Gravtiy Sewer Line (Line "C") 1 LS $3,300.00 S 3,300.00 $2,680.00 2,680.00 $8,000.00 8,000.00 $5,396.00 S 5,396.00
3 Open-Cut Install 10" SDR 26 PVC Gravity Sewer Line (Lines "A" and "B") 1 LS $19,650.00 S 19,650.00 $13,135.00 S 13,135.00 $29,000.00 S 29,000.00 $31,249.00 ) 31,249.00
I i " ; 4 . wamMy - .
4 grf’eeer;( el el l0 S = IPIEICTaIty sewentnel (D nEsA), (o ellid 8 gess | NRIDGREaRT 1 Ls $21,600.00 $ 21,600.00 $10,755.00 $ 10,755.00 $18,000.00 $ 18,000.00 $18,830.00 $ 18,830.00
5 Connect Existing 6" Influent Force Main to New Manhole on North Side of Beason Creek 1 LS $4,000.00 $ 4,000.00 $3,900.00 S 3,900.00 $4,000.00 S 4,000.00 $2,500.00 S 2,500.00
6 Connection to Existing Gravity Sewer line, including 4' diameter manhole with casting and lid 3 EA $2,675.00 S 8,025.00 $4,166.00 S 12,498.00 $5,250.00 S 15,750.00 $4,665.00 S 13,995.00
7 Standard 4' Diameter Manhole with casting and lid (MH B-1) 1 EA $2,705.00 S 2,705.00 $2,372.00 S 2,372.00 $3,000.00 S 3,000.00 $3,200.00 S 3,200.00
St ' Di i i i f e " rr]
8 Li:;:j?“rﬂdHl‘A 2|)ameter Manhole with watertight casting and lid with "Level B" Cementitious 1 EA $6,075.00 $ 6,075.00 $5,712.00 $ 5,712.00 $6,000.00 S 6,000.00 $6,000.00 $ 6,000.00
5! 3 0 A s A N n n spr
9 flt::rd(a“r/ldH ADl')ameter hgnho Epwtivwater ghticastinefans)Idiwith, " level, b EeMEntUous 1 EA $14,015.00 $ 1401500 [ $1055200 | $ 1055200 |  $21,00000 | $ 21,000.00 $9,140.00 $ 9,140.00
Grinder/ Screening Equipment complete and operable including grinder, vertical auger,
2§ |pvdraullepakenpackiandiconerete padieenolbprecast S conarsigimanhole withileveli 1 Ls $218,80000 |$  21880000| $23800000 |$  23800000|  $227,00000 | $ 227,00000 |  $300,00000 | $ 300,000.00
cementitious liner, concrete dumpster pad, bollards, connection to gravity sewer lines, water
connection, electrical, testing, fees, permits and all other items necessary for construction
11  |Pavement Repair (all street cuts) 1 LS $31,000.00 S 31,000.00 $5,176.00 S 5,176.00 $2,500.00 S 2,500.00 $8,750.00 S 8,750.00
12 |Concrete for Utility Lines 1 LS $7,740.00 7,740.00 $4,100.00 S 4,100.00 $5,500.00 5,500.00 $2,400.00 2,400.00
Water Service to Proposed Pumping Station Site including connection to existing 8" water line,
1" T P i 0 5 "
13 ‘ ype K Copper"water service line, tappmg.saddle,.sorporatlon stop, 1 b?ckflow preventer 1 s $3,026.00 s 3,026.00 $3,535.00 $ 3,535.00 $4,000.00 $ 4,000.00 $2,750.00 $ 2,750.00
with enclosure, 1" frostproof yard hydrant with locking hasp, and all other items necessary for
water service.
14  |Traffic Control 1 LS $5,000.00 S 5,000.00 $2,800.00 S 2,800.00 $2,500.00 $ 2,500.00 $1,000.00 ) 1,000.00
ite Elactrical ) A ] S o .
15 Site .ectrlca Work, |nc!ud|ng new rlﬁer pole, site lighting, providing power to electrical stand, 1 LS $5,000.00 $ 5,000.00 $28,600.00 $ 28,600.00 $4,000.00 S 4,000.00 $2,250.00 3 2,250.00
electrical stand, grounding and permits.
16 |Additional Work Where Directed by Engineer with Approved Work Directive 1 LS $5,000.00 S 5,000.00 $5,000.00 S 5,000.00 $5,000.00 S 5,000.00 $5,000.00 S 5,000.00




Page 2 of 2

Marbury Construction Cp., LLC Miller Contractors, Inc. 1. Cumby Construction, inc. BARSTO Construction, Inc.
Denmark, TN Jackson, TN Cookeville, TN Huntingdon, TN
SCHEDULE B: CITY OF ADAMSVILLE Lic # 63086 Lic # 11456 Lic # 60508 Lic # 37114
Item |Description Qty Unit Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total
16  |Open-Cut Install 10" SDR 21 CL 200 PVC Force Main with Fittings 1 LS $8,000.00 $ 8,000.00 $10,535.00 $ 10,535.00 $20,500.00 $ 20,500.00 $14,008.00 $ 14,008.00
17  |Open-Cut Install 10" Class 350 DIP Force Main with Fittings including Crossing of Beason Creek 1 LS $13,000.00 S 13,000.00 $9,712.00 S 9,712.00 $13,500.00 S 13,500.00 $16,300.00 S 16,300.00
B Jack 20" i i i I i i i S.
18 H?g':;gjejc 0" steel casing pipe with 10" Class 350 Ductile Iron carrier pipe under U.$ 1 Ls $24,310.00 5 24,310.00 $28,062.00 $ 28,062.00 $31,000.00 3 31,000.00 $22,260.00 $ 22,260.00
19 |Connect new Force Main to Existing Force Main 1 LS $4,500.00 S 4,500.00 $1,414.00 S 1,414.00 $7,000.00 S 7,000.00 $1,500.00 $ 1,500.00
Pump Station complete and operable including precast concrete wetwell, Level B cementitious
i )
a0 |Weterproofing of wetwell, rectangular recessed wetwell mounted pump station, pumps and 1 Ls $220,00000 | $ 22000000 | $230,00000 | $ 230,00000 |  $32300000 |$  323,00000| $347,182.00 |$  347,182.00
controls, internal piping, sewage valves, electrical, testing, permits and fees and all other items
necessary for construction
21  |Flow meter complete and operable including manhole with hatch 1 LS $13,500.00 S 13,500.00 $15,000.00 S 15,000.00 $15,000.00 S 15,000.00 $11,200.00 S 11,200.00
E B ion i i ipi
2 mergency Bypass Connection including manhole, hatch, piping, and all other appurtenances 1 IS $8,200.00 $ 8,200.00 $12,000.00 $ 12,000.00 $7,000.00 $ 7,000.00 $9.500.00 $ 9,500.00
necessary to be complete and operable
23 6" Plug Valve 1 EA 52,615.00 S 2,615.00 $3,000.00 $ 3,000.00 $1,000.00 S 1,000.00 $2,175.00 S 2,175.00
24 10" Plug Valve 1 EA $4,065.00 S 4,065.00 $4,200.00 $ 4,200.00 $3,000.00 S 3,000.00 $3,250.00 S 3,250.00
25 |Combination Air Valve Assembly, complete and operable fl EA $3,030.00 5 3,030.00 $1,500.00 S 1,500.00 $2,000.00 S 2,000.00 $1,500.00 S 1,500.00
% elocation of sa_mpler, including installation of PVC piping and sampler line into grinder/ screen 1 LS $4,000.00 $ 4,000.00 $2,500.00 s 2,500.00 $2,000.00 $ 2,000.00 $1,250.00 3 1,250.00
manhole, electrical and all other work necessary to be complete and operable
27 Relocat'lon of existing emergency generator, including new concrete pad, bollards, electricalc 1 s $18,500.00 $ 18,500.00 $26,200.00 g 26,200.00 $16,500.00 8 16,500.00 $2,500.00 $ 2,500.00
onnections and all work neccesary to be complete and operable
28 Semolltlon: Abandonment/ Removal of Existing Wastewater Pumping Station per Plan Sheet C- 1 LS $7,000.00 $ 7,000.00 $5,000.00 $ 5,000.00 $3,500.00 $ 3,500.00 $2,000.00 s 2,000.00
29 |Site Improvements including final grading, gravel, and driveway 1 LS $12,200.00 S 12,200.00 $5,000.00 S 5,000.00 $10,000.00 S 10,000.00 $10,700.00 S 10,700.00
30 |Site Fencing and Gate Relocation 1 LS $6,050.00 S 6,050.00 $6,000.00 S 6,000.00 $5,000.00 S 5,000.00 $5,500.00 S 5,500.00
31 |Plug Existing Gravity Sewer Lines 3 EA $1,000.00 S 3,000.00 $750.00 S 2,250.00 $250.00 S 750.00 $2,000.00 S 6,000.00
32 |Additional Work Where Directed by Engineer with Approved Work Directive 1 LS $5,000.00 ) 5,000.00 $5,000.00 S 5,000.00 $5,000.00 5 5,000.00 $5,000.00 S 5,000.00

o |

N R T

1

Marbury Construction Cp,, LLC Miller Contractors, Inc. J. Cumby Construction, Inc. BARSTO Construction, Inc.
Denmark, TN Jackson, TN Cookeville, TN Huntingdon, TN
Lic # 63086 Lic # 11456 Lic # 60508 _ ic # 7114

N 357,936.00 |
s 356,970.00 |
s 714,906.00 |

s 30825000 0 427,460.00

| 465,750.00 | rh 461,825.00
: : AT
B $ 86400000 889,285.00 |

$ 368,063.00 |

s sezam00]
f s 735,436.00 |

Total Schedule A

Total Schedule B

TOTAL BASE BID|_

I do hereby certify this to be a true and correct representation of the bids.

Stacey Cox, PE

bt 0
(O TENT s

f,‘;;:,
Popyagrsd



